
WEEK 1

Mon 13 Oct Year 12 Photo and Assembly

Tue 14 Oct International Student Enrolment

Tue 14 Oct Year 10 Immunisations

Wed 15 Oct International Students Commence

Thu 16 Oct Year 10 Science Incursion

WEEK 2

Tue 21 Oct Diwali

Tue 21 Oct ARFA Football Competition at CCC

Thu 23 Oct Year 12 Casual Day

Thu 23 Oct R-6 Disco

Fri 24 Oct 9-11 STEM Girls Creative Challenge

Fri 24 Oct R-12 Unplug Day

Fri 24 Oct STEMIE Regional Showcase

Fri 24 Oct Year 12 Breakfast

Fri 24 Oct Last Day for Year 12

WEEK 3

Mon 27 to Fri 31 Oct Pride Week

Mon 27 to Fri 31 Oct Year 12 SWOT Vac

Wed 29 Oct CCC ARFA v Bachar Houli Academy at Alberton Oval

Wed 29 to Fri 31 Oct Year 10 Outdoor Ed Camp

Thu 30 Oct R-6 Assembly

Thu 30 Oct Year 10 Peer Mentor Induction

Fri 31 Oct 9-11 STEM Girls Creative Challenge

Fri 31 Oct World Teachers Day
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WEEK 4

Mon 3 to Fri 14 Nov Year 12 SACE Exams

Wed 5 Nov Community Market Garden Stall

Wed 5 to 7 Nov Year 11 Outdoor Ed Camp

Fri 7 Nov 9-11 STEM Girls Creative Challenge

Fri 7 Nov ARFA Game at CCC

Fri 7 Nov Year 12 Valedictory Dinner

WEEK 5

Mon 10 Nov Sports Assembly

Mon 10 Nov R-6 Dental Service

Tue 11 Nov Remembrance Day

Tue 11 Nov Girls 9-a-Side Football Carnical

Tue 11 Nov Year 7-11 Dance Performance

Tue 11 to Fri 14 Nov R-6 Life Ed.

Thu 13 Nov Year 8 Maths Escape Room

Thu 13 Nov Periods, Pain and Endometriosis Program

Fri 14 Nov R-6 Achievement Assembly

Fri 14 Nov 7-11 Achievement Assembly

WEEK 6

Tue 18 to Fri 21 Nov Year 11 Exams

Wed 19 to Fri 21 Nov Year 10 Outdoor Ed Camp

Thu 20 Nov R-6 Assembly

Fri 21 Nov Year 11 Assembly

WEEK 7

Mon 24 to Wed 26 Nov Year 11 Headstart Program

Tue 25 to Fri 28 Nov Year 10 Exams

Wed 26 Nov IESP Transition Day 1

Thu 27 Nov IESP Transition Day 2



Thu 27 Nov STEM Racing State Finals at CCC

Thu 27 Nov R-6 Talent Show

Fri 28 Nov Reception Transition Day 1

Fri 28 Nov Year 8 Market Day

Fri 28 Nov Year 10 Assembly

Fri 28 Nov Year 10 Headstart Program

WEEK 8

Tue 2 Dec Year 6 to 7 Transition Parent Evening

Tue 2 Dec SA Governor Visit

Wed 3 Dec Year 7-9 PAA Performance

Thu 4 Dec Year 6 to 7 Transiton Day 1

Thu 4 Dec Year 6 to 7 Transition Parent Morning Tea

Thu 4 Dec Rockamotion

Thu 4 Dec 2026 VET Student and Parent Information Night

Fri 5 Dec Year 6 to 7 Transition Day 2

Fri 5 Dec Year 6 to 7 Transition Student Photos

Fri 5 Dec Reception Transition Day 2

Fri 5 Dec R-2 Road Safety

WEEK 9

Mon 8 Dec 7-9 Pool Excursion

Mon 8 to Thu 11 Dec R-5 Swimming

Tue 9 to Fri 12 Dec Year 7-9 Activities Week

Wed 10 Dec Year 6 Graduation

Thu 11 Dec R-6 Assembly

Fri 12 Dec 12:45pm Dismissal - Last Day of Term


